HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR AT IMPHAL

NOTIFICATION

Imphal, the 29th April, 2024

No.HCM/C-I/2023/Estt-II/ 933/
The Final Select list of the candidates who appeared in the Walk – in – Interview conducted by the concern District Court Vulnerable Witness Assistant Recruitment Committee for the recruitment of Vulnerable Witness Assistant for the Vulnerable Witness Deposition Centers are given below:

Sl. No.	Judicial District	Selected Candidate
1	Imphal West & Chandel (Cheirap, Moreh & Chandel)	 Paokhulun Baite (for Moreh Court Complex) Maxwell Kangabam (for Cheirap Court Complex) Santosh Konthoujam (for Chandel Court Complex)
2	Imphal East (Cheirap, Lamphel & Jiribam)	 Moirangthem Shantibala (for Cheirap Court Complex) Kharaijam Rojesh Singh (for Jiribam Court Complex) Chongtham Bhubaneshwori Devi (for Lamphel Court Complex)
3	Thoubal	1.Khumanthem Kelvin
4	Bishnupur	1.Mutum Ngamba
5	Churachandpur	1.Chingsuannem
6	Ukhrul	1. Mr. Khaidem Robinson Singh
7	Senapati	 Longni Th (for Senapati Court Complex) Jacky Doungel (for Kangpokpi Court Complex)

The selected candidates are directed to report to the concern District & Sessions Judges on or before 03.05.2024 without fail.

Note: They shall not claim regularization of their services on this purely temporary engagement.

By order etc.

(OJESH MUTUM)
REGISTRAR (JUDL.)
/SECRETARY VWDC COMMITTEE
HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR

Copy to:

- 1. The Principal Secretary to Hon'ble The Chief Justice, High Court of Manipur.
- 2. P.S. to the Hon'ble Mr. Justice A. Bimol Singh, Judge, High Court of Manipur.
- 3. P.S. to the Hon'ble Mr. Justice A. Guneshwar Sharma, Judge, High Court of Manipur.
- 4. P.S. to the Hon'ble Mrs. Justice Golmei Gaiphulshillu, Judge, High Court of Manipur.
- 5. The Registrar General, High Court of Manipur.
- 6. The District & Sessions Judge, Imphal West.
- 7. The District & Sessions Judge, Imphal East.
- 8. The District & Sessions Judge, Thoubal.
- 9. The District & Sessions Judge, Bishnupur.
- 10. The District & Sessions Judge, Ukhrul.
- 11. The District & Sessions Judge, Churachandpur.
- 12. The District & Sessions Judge, Senapati.
- 13. The Deputy Registrar (Judl.), High Court of Manipur.
- 14. The Deputy Registrar (Account/Planning), High Court of Manipur.
- 15. Mr. Thouman Luckyson Maring, Court Manager, High Court of Manipur.
